# P \$40.00 1796

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Resource Associates, Inc.		109/16/2003	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HRA Financial Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	13730 South Point Boulevard		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28273-7715		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1796060	ACCESSONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)331-7598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-7400

Email: gjones@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Hearst Tower - 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19836.001 HEALTHCARE ASC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GeoRene Jones, Trademark Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pg 1 Asgnmt#page1.tif source=Pg 2 Asgnmt#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0272

900001955

#### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Healthcare Resource Associates, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") itemized in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, HRA Financial Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a 13730 South Point Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28273-7715 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and Registrations of said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations of said Marks.

This the 16 day of September, 20003

HEALTHCARE RESOURCE/ASSOCIATES, INC.

President

State of North Carolina County of Mecklenburg

On this \ \ day of September, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, came Roger Stroud, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act

and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5-29-05

0266534.01

### EXHIBIT A

## Registered U.S. Service Mark

	Mark		
ACC	ESSONE	Registration No.	Registration Date
		1,770,000	September 28, 1993